
Court Reporters for the U.S. District Court District of New Mexico 
(rev. 12/2014)

To order a copy of court transcripts, please contact the court reporter present at the hearing.  You 
may obtain this information by reviewing the clerk’s minutes for the specific hearing. 

Chief Judge Armijo Julie Goehl 505-348-2209 julie_goehl@nmcourt.fed.us 
Judge Vázquez Susan B. Sperry
Judge Johnson 
Judge Browning 
Judge Brack
Judge Herrera 

Heather Small(sup) 
JenniferBean 
Vanessa Alyce 
Paul Baca

505-992-3829 susan_sperry@nmcourt.fed.us 
505-348-2047 heather_small@nmcourt.fed.us 
505-348-2283 jennifer_bean@nmcourt.fed.us 
575-528-1430 vanessa_alyce@nmcourt.fed.us 
505-348-2390 paul_baca@nmcourt.fed.us

Judge Gonzales Danna Schutte-Everett 575-528-1656 danna_schutteeverett@nmcourt.fed.us
Judge Parker John De La Rosa 505-348-2249 john_delarosa@nmcourt.fed.us
Judge Hansen John De La Rosa 505-348-2249 john_delarosa@nmcourt.fed.us
Judge Conway Heather Small (sup) 505-348-2047 heather_small@nmcourt.fed.us
Judge Black (retired) Jennifer Bean 505-348-2283 jennifer_bean@nmcourt.fed.us

For transcripts from court reporters no longer employed at US District Court, or for any other questions regarding 
transcripts, please contact: 

Heather Small, Case Management Supervisor (ABQ), at 505-348-2047; heather_small@nmcourt.fed.us 
Lincoln Sorrell, Deputy in Charge (Las Cruces), at 575-528-1417; lincoln_j_sorrell@nmcourt.fed.us 
Patricia Zold, Case Management Supervisor (Santa Fe), at 505-992-3811; patricia_zold@nmcourt.fed.us 




